20’x8’x8’6”
1
Technical Specification
For
20' x 8' x 8'6" ISO Type
Dry Cargo Steel Container
 Specification No. : SRJY20GP001G
 Drawing No. : RJY20GP001G

1) Owner's emblems .......... according to owner's design.
2) Owner's code , serial number and check digit ( outside & inside )
3) Size and type code ( outside )
4) Weight details ( on door )
5) Other marking: According to owner's requirements. 6) Material of
marking : vinyl decal film .
8.2 Consolidate Plating
8.2.1 The containers will bear marking plate in accordance with the requirements of
the Classification Authorities and owner such as mentioned in section 2.2 in this
specification.
 Plate material : Stainless steel
 Rivets material : Stainless steel
8.2.2 Contents of the Plate:
1) Owner's plate ( name and address ) .
2) CSC approval No.
3) Customs approval No.
4) Australian wood treatment .
The engraved letters on this plate are as following :
 IM : Immunization
XXXX : The name of preservative.
XXXX : The time of immunization.
5) Date of manufacture (year-engraved, month-stamped) 6) Factory serial
number (stamped) 7) Factory model number.
20’x8’x8’6”
13
9. TESTING AND INSPECTION
9.1 Proto-type Container
Proto-type container to be manufactured in accordance with this specification and
shall be tested according to procedures described in the ISO 1496/1. and the
Classification Society's requirements.
9.2 Container in Mass Production
9. 2.1Every container in mass production shall be manufactured under effective quality
control procedures to meet the specified standards.
One of every 200 of containers shall be tested for following items:
a) Stacking test
b) Lifting from top corner fitting test
c) Lifting from bottom corner fitting test
d) Floor test.
After completion, all the containers shall be subject to dimension check, door
operation check, light leakage test & production type weather-proofness test. The
containers shall be inspected by the surveyor of Classification Society and identified
by the appropriate society seal.
9.3 The proposed criteria table for general prototype testing:
Test No. Test Load Method
a. Stacking Internal Load: